## City of Danbury Canvass of the 2020 Election Agenda Tuesday, November 17, 2020

Notice is hereby given of the Canvass of the 2020 Election to be held at 7:30 p.m. on Tuesday, November 17, 2020, at Danbury Community Center, 6115 5<sup>th</sup> Street, Danbury, Texas, at which time the following items of business will be considered:

<u>Call To Order</u> <u>Pledge & Prayer</u> <u>Public Comment</u>

## Agenda:

1. Consider Ordinance Canvassing 2020 Election.

## Adjourn/Dismiss

I certify that the above notice of the Canvass of the 2020 Election was posted in an enclosed bulletin board at Danbury City Hall on Friday, November 13, 2020, at \_\_\_\_\_ p.m. which is at least 72 hours before the Canvass of the 2020 Election.

## Melinda Strong, Mayor, City of Danbury

In Compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Danbury will provide for reasonable accommodations for persons attending public meetings. To better serve attendees, requests should be received 24 hours prior to the meeting. Please contact Cynthia Sharp, Deputy City Secretary at (979) 922-1551.